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Pont De Vivaux
Montag, 27. November 2023

Rennort

4

1 15:52 Prix Des Criques
1500 m 23.000 €

2 16:27 Prix Des Calanques
2000 m 18.000 €

3 17:02 Prix De Carpiagne
1500 m 12.000 €

4 17:37 Prix Des Ailes
1500 m 20.000 €

5 18:15 Prix Des Roses
1500 m 16.000 €

6 18:45 Prix De Saint-Charles
1500 m 16.000 €

7 19:15 Prix De Tournefort
2000 m 12.000 €

8 19:45 Prix Des Tulipes
2600 m 14.000 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Al Et Chop 3
Alfieri 7
Allee Fortunee 6
Almanzone 5
Andeluna 3
Aristocrate 8
Astra Dream 2
Bad Boy 2
Balagan 7
Bijjlee 6
Blanc Bleu 4
Boomerang 4
Burwash 3
Business Plan 8
Capable 8
Cervaro 5
Chop Val 4
Cilantro 8
Dabasir 2

Dalkava 2
Deer Bere 8
Don Falco 5
Dux 8
Ektoria 3
Elauneil 3
Elusive Foot 4
Enzo 5
Estokenia 7
Full Gain 5
Galgan 2
Goldania 4
Golden Beach 7
Good Question 8
Gray D'Albion 3
Gugus Des Brieres 7
Hayssouvie 1
Heart Dream 8
Highest Rockeur 4

Hygrove Lass 5
I Dare 4
Indyco 4
Inner Glow 6
Ishtar 1
Ivory Spring 4
Izana Bere 8
Kalinqa 8
La Venelloise 5
Lapointedespieds 1
Last Stick 6
Lily Apple 7
Long Story Short 3
Mafalda Story 4
Makalia 7
Mammalina 4
Marden 6
Maria The Great 6
Maritot 7

Mejaen 7
Miradero 1
Miss Alix 7
Miss Profile 6
Moon Flower 5
Mozafaka 2
Mystical Prince 7
Night Of The Opera 5
Noble Cotai 1
Offranville 4
Poup's 3
Prince George 3
Princess Zizou 4
Queen Bay 8
Queen Kahina 3
Raven's Spirit 4
Red Hot Action 3
Riski Chope 6
Rose D'Ete 2

Sanaryen 1
Sanka Chop 6
Sekku 8
Skimbleshanks 2
Soan 5
Sokna 1
Source 1
Sultan Of Swing 6
Symbole 3
Tasim 3
Tell Me Why 6
The Manager 7
Toutelusive 5
Victory Salute 6
Vitesse 1
Vive La Reine 2
Wikenda 2
Winnan 5
Yakamette Koukebak 5

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alex.Lastrajoli 8 Anthony Crastus 1,2,3,4,5,7 Antonio Orani 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
Augustin Madamet 3,4,5,6,7 Aurelien Lemaitre 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 Baptiste Hobart 4
Cheyenne Banz 2,3,5,7 Clement Lecoeuvre 1,4,5,6,7,8 Damien Gibello Sacco 7
Eddy Hardouin 1,2,3,4,5,7 Emilien Puillet-Roda 7 Franck Foresi 6
Gregoire Legras 2,3,5,6,7,8 Ioritz Mendizabal 1,3,4,5,7,8 Lea Antoniotti 1,3,8
M.Sivan 6 Manon Germain 2,3,4,7,8 Marie Waldhauser 2,4,5,6,7,8
Marina Brunelli 3,8 Marvin Grandin 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 Nuno-M. Lopes Duarte 6
Sylvain Ruis 1,2,3,4,5,6 Tony Piccone 1,3,4,5 Valentin Seguy 4,5,6,8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Allan Estrabol 5 Bernard Goudot 5 Brigitte Re-Scandella 5 Christiophe Martinon 7,8
Christophe Escuder 1,2,3,5,7,8 Cyril Tolaini 8 Damien De Watrigant 8 Elias Mikhalides 3,4
Fabrice Vermeulen 1,2,3,4,6 Faouzi Boualem 5,7 Florent Augustin 7 Franck Foresi 6
Jean-Claude Sarais 7 Jerome Andreu 2,3,6,7 Jerome Reynier 1,4,6 Louis Baudron 1,3
Louis Bernhardt 5,8 Lynda-Line Rohn-Pelvin 8 Manon Scandella-Lacaille 2,3,6,8 Markus Geisler 3,4,6,7
Mathieu Pitart 3 Michel Planard 5,7,8 Nicolas Bellanger 6 Nicolas Caullery 2,5
Nicolas Perret 1,2,4 Patrice Cottier 1,2,4,5,8 Patrick Monfort 3,4,8 Pierre Sigaud 4
R.Biondi 6 Remi Fradet 3,6 Richard Chotard 3,7 Stephane Labate 1,4,5,6,7,8
Veronique Deiss 4
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1
15:52

1500 m
23.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Criques
Rennpreis: 23.000 € (11.500 4.600 3.450 2.300 1.150)
For gelded Colts and 2-year-old fillies having never won (ARéclamer excepted (except)). Weight: 58 k. Horses having never run will receive 
2k. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

1
1500

Box: 9

58.00

Miradero
2j. b W (Harry Angel - Morello)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Elag
Züchter: Louis Baudron

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.000 €2.000 €
22.10 Haras Du Pin 2 56.5 1400 10.000 E.Crublet Zelman, Miradero, Goldfield
28.09 Chantilly 6 54.5 1600 30.000 23,0 Mlle.M.Velon Ramadan, Narkez, Ride The Skies

2
T

Box: 3

58.00

Sanaryen
2j. b cl H (Territories - Red Addiction)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Faucampre/Michelot/Pless/Ro
Züchter: Ecurie Dibah

Tony Piccone

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.200 €10.200 €
11.11 Nimes 2 54.5 1200 12.500 C.Banz Embrace Adversity, Sanaryen, Lafayette
23.10 Marseille Borely 7 58.0 1200 23.000 11,0 T.Piccone Love Symphony, Bellaelo, Vitesse
07.10 Chantilly 2 54.5 1200 27.000 12,0 T.Piccone Mary Gold, Sanaryen, Batesca
14.09 Marseille Borely 4 58.5 1200 23.000 54,0 G.Millet Tomakay, Lazym, Muchas Gracias
21.08 Vichy 9 58.5 1600 23.000 59,0 H.Besnier Gold Index, Kind Of Star, Goway

3
T

Box: 2

58.00

Noble Cotai
2j. b H (Cotai Glory - Noble Duchess)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: G.Manson/Mme R.Labate
Züchter: Thomas Smullen

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.500 €4.500 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 6 58.0 1200 23.000 4,0 M.Guyon Love Symphony, Bellaelo, Vitesse
05.10 Saint-Cloud 3 58.0 1500 30.000 73,0 C.Lecoeuvre Terre De Vega, Brio, Noble Cotai

4
Box: 7

56.50

Sokna
2j. b S (Hunter's Light - Metal Rocket)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.Dridi
Züchter: Abdelhafidh Dridi

Anthony Crastus

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.600 €4.600 €
02.11 Lyon Parilly 6 58.0 2000 23.000 4,3 A.Crastus Gala Real, Villa Des Arts, Malya
09.10 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 2000 23.000 3,8 M.Barzalona Wikenda, Sokna, Facinatrice
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 7 55.5 1800 23.000 14,0 Mlle.M.Velon Clash Royale, Wikenda, Nova Ken

5
Box: 6

56.50

Hayssouvie
2j. b S (Johnny Barnes - Inassouvie)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Ec.Puglia/Ec.J.Piasco/A.Dridri
Züchter: Henri Soler

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 €1.150 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 8 56.5 1700 23.000 17,0 Mlle.M.Velon Fun With Flags, Nova Ken, Linaria
09.10 Marseille Borely 5 55.0 2000 23.000 11,0 Mlle.M.Velon Wikenda, Sokna, Facinatrice

6
Box: 5

56.50

Ishtar
2j. b S (Dream Ahead - Key Success)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: Ecuries Serge Stempniak
Züchter: Camille Vitse

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 €1.150 €
06.10 Lyon La Soie 5 56.5 1800 23.000 1,8 A.Lemaitre Lucero, Sail On, Houston Street

7
Box: 1

56.50

Zelzamia
2j. b S (Zelzal - Al Hazmiia)

Trainer: Nicolas Perret
Besitzer: J.N.Temam/C.Lahmi
Züchter: Khalifa Mohammed Al Attiyah

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.300 €2.300 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 5 58.0 1700 23.000 7,1 S.Ruis Fun With Flags, Nova Ken, Linaria
02.10 Marseille Borely 5 56.5 1700 23.000 19,0 S.Ruis Sparkling Plenty, Rose D'Ete, Queen Lizzie

8
Box: 8

56.50

Lapointedespieds
2j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Lagrandecatherine)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Antonio Orani

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.050 €8.050 €
08.10 Lyon Parilly 3 58.0 1600 23.000 2,4 A.Orani Maywe, Alimara, Lapointedespieds
12.09 Lyon Parilly 2 56.5 1600 23.000 6,3 A.Orani Fathom, Lapointedespieds, Seduisante

9
Box: 10

56.50

Vitesse
2j. b f S (Dabirsim - Plaza Mayor)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Lea Antoniotti

2023: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.600 €4.600 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 3 56.5 1200 23.000 7,8 A.Orani Love Symphony, Bellaelo, Vitesse
14.09 Marseille Borely 5 55.0 1200 23.000 6,4 A.Orani Tomakay, Lazym, Muchas Gracias

10
Box: 4

54.50

Source
2j. b f S (Kingman - Continental Drift)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: S.Gavrois/Ecurie Du Sud
Züchter: Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd

Marvin Grandin
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
16:27

2000 m
18.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Calanques
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (9.000 3.600 2.700 1.800 900)
For Colts, geldings and 2-year-old fillies. Will be considered danscette event the horses to which to lehandicapeur will have attributed ( 
awarded ) was worth lower now equal to 37 k. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 
6). 

1
2000

O
Box: 7

59.00

Wikenda
2j. b S (Panis - Wikita)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: M.Delaunay/O.Migneco/Ec. D
Züchter: Karine Belluteau

Marvin Grandin

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.100 €16.100 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 7 55.5 1700 60.000 7,9 I.Mendizabal Sparkling Plenty, Tiffanyli, Pepete
09.10 Marseille Borely 1 58.5 2000 23.000 1,7 M.Grandin Wikenda, Sokna, Facinatrice
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 2 57.0 1800 23.000 7,0 M.Grandin Clash Royale, Wikenda, Nova Ken

2
Box: 6

58.00

Vive La Reine
2j. b S (Recorder - Williamine)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Jp.Vanden Heede
Züchter: Sylvain Vidal

Anthony Crastus

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    29.950 €29.950 €
09.11 Lyon Parilly 5 55.5 1600 27.000 15,0 A.Nicco Princesse Saphir, Pepete, Michigan Fire
16.10 Clairefontaine 4 54.5 1600 24.000 2,2 A.Nicco Familiar, Bonny Love, Astra Dream
29.09 Saint-Cloud 2 52.5 1600 26.000 1,9 A.Madamet Ruby In The Rocks, Vive La Reine, Honky T
02.09 Craon 6 56.5 1650 60.000 21,0 C.Lecoeuvre Shady Lady, Sans Voix, Bateau Blanc
17.08 Saint-Malo 1 58.0 1600 16.000 2,8 C.Lecoeuvre Vive La Reine, Bejar, Exigence

3
Box: 4

56.00

Rose D'Ete
2j. grey S (Dark Angel - Lastroseofsummer)

Trainer: Jerome Andreu
Besitzer: Jpj.Dubois/Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Antonio Orani

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.200 €9.200 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 4 58.0 1700 23.000 2,8 I.Mendizabal Fun With Flags, Nova Ken, Linaria
02.10 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 1700 23.000 4,7 A.Orani Sparkling Plenty, Rose D'Ete, Queen Lizzie
04.09 Marseille Borely 4 56.5 1800 23.000 7,5 A.Orani Darling Darling, The Shaking, Lafayette

4
T

Box: 9

54.50

Bad Boy
2j. b W (Fas - Queendara)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: Ecurie Friedrider
Züchter: Ecurie Biraben

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    15.200 €15.200 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 2 56.0 1500 12.500 3,0 H.Boutin Skimbleshanks, Bad Boy, Yeux Noisettes
11.06 Tarbes 6 55.5 1100 27.000 9,6 G.Guedj-Gay Exact, Vivelavie, Ma Grise
28.05 Saint-Cloud 5 59.0 900 24.000 2,0 M.Guyon Salalah, Bottoms Up, Gogogadget
12.05 Marseille Borely 3 58.0 1200 23.000 3,3 M.Forest Princesse Saphir, Goway, Bad Boy
27.04 Marseille Borely 2 58.0 1000 23.000 4,6 S.Planque Bangara, Bad Boy, Bombey

5
B

Box: 1

54.50

Dabasir
2j. grey W (Havana Gold - Kairos)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: Mario Genovese Srl
Züchter: Mario Genovese Srl

Gregoire Legras

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.000 €12.000 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 8 57.0 1700 60.000 37,0 G.Legras Sparkling Plenty, Tiffanyli, Pepete
06.10 Lyon La Soie 1 58.0 1800 12.500 2,0 G.Legras Dabasir, Sweetydancer, Yellow Brick Road
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 2 58.5 2000 12.500 5,9 G.Legras Middle Kick, Dabasir, Houbi
07.09 Salon-De-Provenc 2 58.5 1800 12.500 27,0 G.Legras Looman Paris, Dabasir, Betanyx
07.08 Dax 8 58.0 1400 12.500 23,0 G.Legras Bonny Love, Garmi, Star Pareille

6
Box: 5

53.50

Astra Dream
2j. b S (Dream Ahead - Zavallya)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: C.Escuder
Züchter: Jacky Thomas

Cheyenne Banz

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.000 €9.000 €
16.10 Clairefontaine 3 52.5 1600 24.000 18,0 C.Banz Familiar, Bonny Love, Astra Dream
02.10 Marseille Borely 4 55.0 1700 23.000 18,0 C.Banz Sparkling Plenty, Rose D'Ete, Queen Lizzie
12.09 Lyon Parilly 6 55.0 1600 23.000 34,0 C.Banz Fathom, Lapointedespieds, Seduisante
21.08 Vichy 4 55.0 1600 23.000 24,0 C.Banz Rule The Surf, Chincha Alta, Daromy
21.07 Vichy 5 54.5 1600 16.000 4,4 M.Guyon Ruby In The Rocks, Pepete, Chincha Alta

7
T

Box: 8

53.00

Dalkava
2j. b S (Ten Sovereigns - Zahiya)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: Guy Pariente Holding
Züchter: Al Shaqab Racing

Manon Germain

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 €1.150 €
02.10 Marseille Borely 8 58.5 1700 23.000 9,0 I.Mendizabal Sparkling Plenty, Rose D'Ete, Queen Lizzie
04.09 Marseille Borely 5 59.5 1800 23.000 14,0 I.Mendizabal Darling Darling, The Shaking, Lafayette
30.07 Deauville 9 57.0 1500 50.000 19,0 A.Pouchin Mlle Moliere, Forlonge, Protostar

8
Box: 10

52.50

Skimbleshanks
2j. grey W (Stormy River - Red Confiture)

Trainer: Nicolas Perret
Besitzer: L.Mineo
Züchter: Succ Mlle Larissa Kneip

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.950 €14.950 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 1 56.0 1500 12.500 7,3 S.Ruis Skimbleshanks, Bad Boy, Yeux Noisettes
06.10 Compiegne 8 56.5 1400 19.000 24,0 D.Provost Kaleocreek, Mystery Train, Irisante
11.09 Saint-Cloud 10 52.5 1600 27.000 19,0 A.Lemaitre Clavus, Ganass, Oasina
05.08 Deauville 8 51.0 1300 32.000 21,0 A.Crastus Bahia Blanca, Mary Gold, Sabroso
15.07 Clairefontaine 2 56.0 1600 19.000 13,0 H.Journiac Lady Of Nabeul, Skimbleshanks, Favory Ch

9
T

Box: 2

51.00

Galgan
2j. noipan S (Donjuan Triumphant - Gleditsia)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: N.Ferrand/L.Joulie/Ec.Bridault
Züchter: Nicolas Ferrand

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.300 €2.300 €
11.11 Nimes 6 56.5 1200 12.500 G.Legras Embrace Adversity, Sanaryen, Lafayette
12.05 Marseille Borely 12 56.5 1200 23.000 12,0 B.Marie Princesse Saphir, Goway, Bad Boy
19.03 Lyon Parilly 4 56.5 900 23.000 19,0 B.Marie Marie Mancini, Aquila Volante, Loyal Prince

10
T

Box: 3

51.00

Mozafaka
2j. b f S (Sommerabend - Glicine)

Trainer: Nicolas Caullery
Besitzer: 3 Ailes Compagnie
Züchter: Christian Presse

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.700 €1.700 €
18.11 Deauville 10 54.5 1900 12.500 14,0 T.Piccone Maltock D'Orgeres, Agrimonia, Delirium Tre
10.11 Saint-Cloud 9 55.0 1400 19.000 43,0 G.Meury Vodnikov, Estry, Alnoory Star
04.10 Chantilly 5 54.5 1800 34.000 15,0 S.Pasquier L'equilibriste, Rose Jaipur, Parrhesia

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
17:02

1500 m
12.000 €

Flach

Prix De Carpiagne
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (6.000 2.400 1.800 1.200 600)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies claimed pour10.000 now 14.000. Weight: 56 k. Horses claimed for 14.000porteront 2 k. Besides, 
horses having since included reçuune purse of June 27th, 2023 6.000 now won has Class 2 will to carry ( wear ) 2 k.; 6.000 now won some 
Class 2, 4 k plusieursallocations. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

1
1500

T
Box: 10

60.00

Symbole
3j. b W (Sea The Moon - Sextine)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: B.Giraudon
Züchter: Haras Du Quesnay

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    26.350 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €26.350 €
19.11 Nimes 5 62.0 1200 12.000 M.Germain Badass, Vanille Bleue, Astrachem
18.10 Deauville 5 60.0 1300 21.000 5,2 M.Guyon Harcouela, Claretina, Alma Bella
05.10 Saint-Cloud 10 55.0 1400 28.000 13,0 M.Guyon Leoparduccio, Segera, Royalwood
16.09 Chantilly 4 57.0 1300 23.000 3,3 M.Guyon Omicrone, Alma Bella, Haaricia
27.08 Deauville 1 59.5 1400 21.000 5,5 M.Guyon Symbole, Prince George, Tisseuse De Reve

2
B B

Box: 2

58.50

Poup's
3j. b S (Johnny Barnes - La Tania)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: Jp.Folacci
Züchter: Haras D'Haspel

Marina Brunelli

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.150 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 8  Plätze    37.310 €47.460 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 6 55.0 1500 12.000 9,1 M.Brunelli Go Johnny Go Go Go, Waldeza, Gray D'Albi
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 1 51.5 1500 12.000 10,0 M.Brunelli Poup's, Queen Kahina, Gray D'Albion
16.08 Vichy 7 53.0 1400 20.000 24,0 M.Brunelli Saleya, Waziers, Suny
20.07 Vichy 5 53.0 1400 17.000 28,0 G.Legras Khabesa, Aversa, Machito
04.07 Aix-Les-Bains 5 57.0 1200 12.000 10,0 G.Millet Zavadream, Andeluna, Ambitious Plan

3
B B

Box: 6

56.50

Zavadream
3j. b S (Dream Ahead - Zavallya)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Cd.Robba
Züchter: Jacky Thomas

Cheyenne Banz

2023: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    25.100 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.700 €27.800 €
20.11 Toulouse 4 49.5 1600 20.000 21,0 C.Banz Village Anglais, Ladies Law, Blue Bayou
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 4 53.0 1500 12.000 20,0 C.Banz Go Johnny Go Go Go, Waldeza, Gray D'Albi
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 6 51.5 1100 20.000 12,0 C.Banz Mgheera, Rise Above, Red Charm
23.08 Dieppe 7 54.5 1100 19.000 3,4 Mlle.C.Pacaut Claretina, Un Plus Une, Valdikhova
08.08 Deauville 3 52.0 1600 23.000 27,0 C.Banz Mymap, Double Effect, Zavadream

4
T

Box: 13

56.50

Ektoria
3j. b S (Anodin - Spiliada)

Trainer: Patrick Monfort
Besitzer: M.Touze
Züchter: Scea Marmion/A. Jathiere

Manon Germain

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.450 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €10.450 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 5 54.0 1500 17.000 2,7 M.Germain Kerseymere, Waziers, Bijjlee
15.10 Hyeres 3 54.0 1850 11.000 M.Germain So Gold, Hygrove Maid, Ektoria
21.09 Amiens 6 55.0 1650 12.000 5,2 A.Massin Missouri, Bolshkinov, Willibald
17.08 Saint-Malo 3 56.5 1800 17.000 13,0 A.Massin Del Cielo, Amera, Ektoria
02.08 Clairefontaine 8 58.0 1600 22.000 5,5 T.Bachelot Smokeshow, Prophetie, Lady Regent

5
Box: 1

56.00

Prince George
3j. b W (Oasis Dream - Princesse Li)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: L.L.Baudron
Züchter: Lisa Lemiere Dubois

Marvin Grandin

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    10.475 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.200 €14.675 €
15.11 Deauville 7 56.0 1300 21.000 13,0 Mlle.M.Velon Mercurissime, El Comandante, Le Rockeur
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 4 56.5 1500 17.000 8,8 M.Brunelli Kerseymere, Waziers, Bijjlee
18.10 Deauville 8 54.0 1300 21.000 4,4 Mlle.M.Velon Harcouela, Claretina, Alma Bella
27.08 Deauville 2 56.0 1400 21.000 26,0 C.Belmont Symbole, Prince George, Tisseuse De Reve
01.08 Deauville 10 54.5 1500 19.000 56,0 M.Pelletan Hadya, Dodoma, City Of Hope

6
T

Box: 12

56.00

Al Et Chop
3j. b W (Born To Sea - Pippa Chope)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: Chopard/Scandella/Benisti/La
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Gregoire Legras

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    23.000 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.225 €34.225 €
19.11 Nimes 11 61.5 1200 12.000 G.Legras Badass, Vanille Bleue, Astrachem
01.11 Nimes 8 52.5 1200 12.000 M.Brunelli Elusive Foot, Riski Chope, The Dig
07.08 Dax 8 56.0 1400 12.000 25,0 G.Legras Dabiradja, O'Carballo, Chapelier
20.07 Vichy 8 53.0 1400 17.000 23,0 M.Brunelli Khabesa, Aversa, Machito
28.06 Marseille Borely 10 57.0 1200 20.000 32,0 G.Millet Giorgiana, Kadiyac, Mamamouchi

7
B

Box: 11

56.00

Gray D'Albion
3j. b H (Shalaa - Parma)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.De Lanfranchi
Züchter: Gerard Laboureau

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    27.250 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €27.250 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 3 56.0 1500 12.000 8,7 S.Ruis Go Johnny Go Go Go, Waldeza, Gray D'Albi
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 3 56.5 1500 12.000 13,0 A.Crastus Poup's, Queen Kahina, Gray D'Albion
07.09 Salon-De-Provenc 9 55.0 1800 12.000 33,0 C.Banz Surprize Me, King Of Meadows, Tiymara
12.08 Deauville 11 59.5 1300 19.000 21,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Sunday Fudge, No Limit Dream, City Of Ho
20.07 Vichy 6 57.5 1400 17.000 7,1 M.Guyon Khabesa, Aversa, Machito

8
T

Box: 9

56.00

Tasim
3j. b W (Shamalgan - Tabea)

Trainer: Markus Geisler
Besitzer: Stall Ikera
Züchter: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Augustin Madamet

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
24.09 Nancy 9 55.5 2000 12.000 C.Berge Marie Trezy, Anna Caribea, Boltes Fal
03.06 Compiegne 8 59.0 1400 19.000 9,8 A.Lemaitre Shakstar Fal, Greatel, Whatever It Costs, La

9
Box: 5

54.50

Elauneil
3j. b S (Dabirsim - Age Of Refinement)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: G.Bellon
Züchter: Sam Sangster

Lea Antoniotti

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    14.500 €14.500 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 5 51.0 1800 15.000 16,0 C.Banz Baileys Eclair, Kapetanios, Malleolus
26.07 Vichy 8 55.0 2000 12.000 7,1 T.Piccone Linfasommer, Molly Weasley, Surprize Me
28.06 Marseille Borely 4 55.0 1800 15.000 23,0 A.Crastus Kynada, Stray Bullet, Uragano
26.05 Marseille-Vivaux 7 59.5 2000 20.000 13,0 A.Crastus King Of Meadows, Red Hot Action, Spirit Gr
08.05 Lyon Parilly 5 55.0 2000 15.000 5,4 Mlle.M.Velon Belles Feuilles, Eagle Sea, Magic Tunis

10
B T

Box: 7

54.50

Queen Kahina
3j. b S (Astern - Awesome Lily)

Trainer: Remi Fradet
Besitzer: Gousserie Racing
Züchter: Lott's Creek Farm Llc

Anthony Crastus

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.500 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    8.950 €16.450 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 6 58.5 2000 20.000 12,0 S.Ruis De Quevedo, Swing The Ring, Axelrod
08.10 Cavaillon 8 57.0 1600 11.000 M.Grandin Smila, Serie, Crack City
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 2 57.0 1500 12.000 7,7 M.Grandin Poup's, Queen Kahina, Gray D'Albion
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 7 56.0 1100 20.000 4,7 Mlle.M.Velon Mgheera, Rise Above, Red Charm
28.08 Moulins 4 56.5 1400 17.000 16,0 E.Hardouin Tanaiyla, Kakhovka, Short Final

11
B T

Box: 4

54.50

Red Hot Action
3j. b S (Morpheus - Red Smart)

Trainer: Jerome Andreu
Besitzer: J.Khalifa
Züchter: Laura Lemiere

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    11.600 € 2022: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    6.900 €18.500 €
29.10 Cavaillon 6 56.5 2200 10.000 A.Caramanolis Grecian Star, Pluie D'Etoiles, Motica
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 9 51.5 2000 20.000 14,0 A.Crastus Surprize Me, King Of Meadows, Swing The 
07.09 Salon-De-Provenc 8 53.5 1800 12.000 21,0 M.Waldhauser Surprize Me, King Of Meadows, Tiymara
09.06 Marseille Borely 9 51.0 1700 20.000 5,4 A.Crastus Americano, Giraffe, Spirit Grey
26.05 Marseille-Vivaux 2 53.5 2000 20.000 2,9 A.Orani King Of Meadows, Red Hot Action, Spirit Gr

12
B T

Box: 8

54.50

Long Story Short
3j. b S (Ultra - Candy Time)

Trainer: Elias Mikhalides
Besitzer: Krf Racing Llc
Züchter: Plasman-Pvp Racing

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.375 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €8.375 €
10.11 Saint-Cloud 3 55.0 1500 21.000 19,0 E.Hardouin Whatever It Costs, October Chope, Long St
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 4 55.0 1500 12.000 34,0 E.Hardouin Poup's, Queen Kahina, Gray D'Albion
10.08 Vittel 9 51.5 1300 17.000 78,0 A.Molins Suny Yina, Infinity Sweet, Queen Kahina
21.07 Vichy 8 52.5 1600 17.000 32,0 E.Hardouin Schoumi, Colby Chop, Saggezza
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 7 55.0 1500 12.000 41,0 M.Grandin Colby Chop, Prime Eliot, Just Sleek
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3
17:02

1500 m
12.000 €

Flach

Prix De Carpiagne
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (6.000 2.400 1.800 1.200 600)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies claimed pour10.000 now 14.000. Weight: 56 k. Horses claimed for 14.000porteront 2 k. Besides, 
horses having since included reçuune purse of June 27th, 2023 6.000 now won has Class 2 will to carry ( wear ) 2 k.; 6.000 now won some 
Class 2, 4 k plusieursallocations. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

13
T

Box: 3

54.50

Burwash
3j. b S (Myboycharlie - Remember Babi)

Trainer: Mathieu Pitart
Besitzer: M.Pitart
Züchter: Ecurie Kura

Antonio Orani

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    20.500 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.800 €22.300 €
14.10 Fontainebleau 10 57.5 1800 25.000 75,0 E.Puillet-Roda Chennamma, Saanen, Rajmamaille
28.09 Le Mans 7 58.5 1950 12.000 8,7 Alex.Roussel Mymap, Cueros, Isola Di Capri
06.09 Lyon Parilly 9 57.0 1350 15.000 15,0 M.Guyon Mamamouchi, Markswoman, Wild West
09.08 Vichy 5 59.0 2000 20.000 7,1 A.Orani Sacaya, Inkiostro, Chennamma
18.07 Vichy 2 58.5 2000 20.000 38,0 A.Orani Romantic Scene, Burwash, Lorcan

14
T

Box: 14

54.50

Andeluna
3j. b S (Fast Company - Olanthia)

Trainer: Richard Chotard
Besitzer: S.Tardy
Züchter: Sarl Darpat France

Tony Piccone

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.350 € 2022: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.900 €12.250 €
06.09 Lyon Parilly 8 55.0 1350 15.000 13,0 A.Pouchin Mamamouchi, Markswoman, Wild West
16.08 Vichy 6 58.5 1400 20.000 6,9 A.Pouchin Saleya, Waziers, Suny
18.07 Vichy 8 56.5 1400 27.000 14,0 M.Barzalona I Dare, Lovely Angel, Mafalda Story
04.07 Aix-Les-Bains 2 55.5 1200 12.000 2,3 T.Piccone Zavadream, Andeluna, Ambitious Plan
13.05 Tarbes 5 57.0 1400 20.000 7,3 G.Trolley De Prevaux Szafran, Moncayo, Olympe De Gouge

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
17:37

1500 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Ailes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. The référenceapplicable in this Handicap will be 24. Outdo ( subsidize) 
Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

1
1500

T
Box: 5

61.00

Indyco
8j. b H (Rio De La Plata - Indyca)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: B.Giraudon
Züchter: Appapays Racing Club

Baptiste Hobart

2023: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    29.250 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    70.380 €222.488 €
20.09 Chantilly 9 56.0 1600 19.000 10,0 M.Guyon Peace Warrior, Twilight, Dream For All
07.09 Parislongchamp 9 57.0 1400 53.000 38,0 C.Lecoeuvre White Platin, Hollyhock, Pedrito
15.08 Deauville 6 56.0 1500 19.000 11,0 C.Demuro Bastiano, Peace Warrior, Tawhiri
18.07 Vichy 11 60.0 1400 53.000 55,0 C.Lecoeuvre Amedras, Pedrito, Nolito
19.06 Saint-Cloud 5 59.5 1400 19.000 5,6 I.Mendizabal Trust Ahead, Mammalina, Droit De Parole

2
O T

Box: 7

60.00

Chop Val
6j. b H (Amarillo - Enough Paint)

Trainer: Markus Geisler
Besitzer: Stall Liberty Leaf
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Augustin Madamet

2023: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    46.060 € 2022: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    36.300 €147.320 €
04.11 Deauville 4 60.0 1400 27.000 10,0 S.Ruis Etel Du Ninian, Chanel Gold, J'aurais Du
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 2 61.5 1500 20.000 7,4 S.Ruis Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
15.08 Deauville 5 58.0 1500 19.000 9,9 Mlle.M.Velon Bastiano, Peace Warrior, Tawhiri
22.07 Vichy 12 62.5 1600 20.000 13,0 Mlle.M.Velon Larno, Max Verst, My Black Lady
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 1 61.0 1500 15.000 E.Crublet Chop Val, Solid Spirit, Ivory Spring

3
Box: 10

59.00

Offranville
4j. b f S (Brametot - Ouezy)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: Ec.Stempniak/G.Augustin-Nor
Züchter: Franklin Finance S.A.

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    12.220 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    31.800 €48.780 €
09.11 Lyon Parilly 7 60.0 1350 20.000 10,0 A.Lemaitre In The Mood, Electroscope, King Robbe
15.10 Parislongchamp 6 62.0 1400 30.000 39,0 A.Lemaitre Exuberance, Aversa, In The Mood
06.08 Lignieres En Berr 3 63.0 1600 12.000 Mlle.C.Pacaut Samba Vanilla, Ivory Spring, Offranville
16.05 Saint-Cloud 16 60.0 1400 53.000 9,8 M.Guyon Freja, In The Mood, Missalia
09.04 Parislongchamp 15 56.5 1400 53.000 10,0 O.Murphy King Gold, See You Boy, Ciccio Boy

4
T

Box: 8

57.50

Blanc Bleu
5j. b W (Anodin - Indigo)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: M. Delaunay/Ecurie Du Sud
Züchter: Ecurie Du Sud

Tony Piccone

2023: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    25.810 € 2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    32.500 €77.400 €
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 3 59.0 1500 20.000 14,0 M.Grandin Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
02.08 Vichy 8 59.5 2000 20.000 6,6 M.Grandin Zaur, Duke Of Conker, Apollon
17.07 Vichy 4 59.0 2000 20.000 25,0 M.Grandin The Laureate, Bobbymurphy, Beijinho
03.06 Lyon Parilly 7 60.5 2000 20.000 13,0 M.Grandin Bazoques, Agoureil, Havoc
22.05 Marseille Borely 7 53.5 1800 53.000 31,0 H.Journiac Diva Du Dancing, Indian Pacific, Ridwaan

5
T

Box: 11

57.00

Ivory Spring
4j. b W (Camacho - Ivory Pearl)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: B.Giraudon
Züchter: Ali Hakam

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    4.650 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    41.240 €63.610 €
01.11 Nimes 6 57.0 1200 12.000 G.Millet Elusive Foot, Riski Chope, The Dig
06.08 Lignieres En Berr 2 57.0 1600 12.000 S.Maillot Samba Vanilla, Ivory Spring, Offranville
18.07 Vichy 12 58.0 1400 53.000 12,0 C.Demuro Amedras, Pedrito, Nolito
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 3 56.5 1500 15.000 I.Mendizabal Chop Val, Solid Spirit, Ivory Spring
18.05 Lyon Parilly 7 56.0 1600 15.000 7,5 M.Grandin Lokman, Lev, Walking Painting

6
T

Box: 12

57.00

Elusive Foot
6j. b H (Footstepsinthesand - Elusive Pearl)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Antonio Orani

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.800 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.640 €156.049 €
01.11 Nimes 1 57.0 1200 12.000 A.Orani Elusive Foot, Riski Chope, The Dig
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 6 59.5 1500 20.000 5,4 A.Orani Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
04.09 Marseille Borely 6 60.0 1200 20.000 3,9 A.Orani Till We Die, Urban Beat, Abelard F
07.08 Dax 2 56.0 1400 15.000 3,6 G.Guedj-Gay Galilodge, Elusive Foot, Silver Silent
04.07 Aix-Les-Bains 2 56.5 1200 15.000 1,9 A.Orani Seascape Girl, Elusive Foot, Cour Du Roi

7
O T

Box: 13

56.50

Princess Zizou
4j. b S (Prince Gibraltar - Ziride)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du 
Züchter: Ecurie Gribomont

Marvin Grandin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    3.825 € 2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.800 €14.625 €
24.09 Cavaillon 3 54.5 1600 9.500 M.Grandin Super Khali, Feel Emotion, Princess Zizou
14.09 Marseille Borely 3 56.5 1700 16.000 9,5 A.Orani Indian Pacific, Muelheimer Perle, Princess Z
03.08 Deauville 6 58.5 2000 18.000 15,0 A.Baudron Tres Queen, Cap San Roman, Ermelie
23.12 Chantilly 4 55.5 1900 35.000 7,1 T.Piccone Mr Coalville, Brazilian Surprise, Tigrr
05.12 Marseille-Vivaux 1 54.5 2000 16.000 11,0 M.Grandin Princess Zizou, Alpage, Capoblanco

8
O

Box: 3

55.00

Mammalina
4j. b S (Olympic Glory - Apostrophe)

Trainer: Nicolas Perret
Besitzer: R.Raba
Züchter: John Kilpatrick

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.780 € 2022: 9  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    54.500 €84.155 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 1 54.0 1500 13.000 3,3 M.Germain Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
24.08 Deauville 5 57.0 1400 27.000 4,7 M.Germain Suny Yina, Black Cess, Katleiya
10.08 Deauville 9 55.5 1500 23.000 3,8 M.Barzalona Innovator, Seigneur, Chilli Boy
24.07 La Teste-Bassin 3 54.0 1400 16.000 3,5 M.Germain Rapido Presto, Bravo, Mammalina
19.06 Saint-Cloud 2 52.5 1400 19.000 4,2 M.Germain Trust Ahead, Mammalina, Droit De Parole

9
B T B

Box: 6

54.50

Raven's Spirit
5j. b H (Raven's Pass - Spirit Of Pearl)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: R.Bouckhuyt
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    17.250 € 2022: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    25.100 €64.530 €
27.10 Chantilly 12 58.5 1500 23.000 14,0 Mlle.M.Velon Anistou, Jumano, Shyamala
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 4 56.5 1500 20.000 9,5 T.Piccone Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
10.08 Deauville 5 56.5 1500 23.000 20,0 L.Bails Innovator, Seigneur, Chilli Boy
01.08 Deauville 9 53.5 1400 27.000 14,0 F.Valle Skar Etel Du Ninian, Saga Timgad, Al Ula
01.06 Parislongchamp 4 56.0 1600 23.000 21,0 Mlle.M.Velon Azov, Iken, Racing Glory

10
T

Box: 1

54.00

Highest Rockeur
9j. b W (Lawman - Rajastani)

Trainer: Veronique Deiss
Besitzer: V.Deiss
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Anthony Crastus

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    23.400 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    900 €141.710 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 7 54.5 1200 20.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Investisseur, Astrachem, Wasachop
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 7 55.0 1500 20.000 21,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
04.09 Marseille Borely 4 55.5 1200 20.000 14,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Till We Die, Urban Beat, Abelard F
18.07 Vichy 15 57.0 1400 27.000 42,0 Mlle.D.Santiago I Dare, Lovely Angel, Mafalda Story
27.06 Toulouse 9 55.5 1400 20.000 10,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Nordeste, Romantic Moon, Silver Silent

11
O

Box: 4

53.00

I Dare
4j. b S (Outstrip - Free Ride)

Trainer: Pierre Sigaud
Besitzer: P.Sigaud
Züchter: Team Hogdala France

Manon Germain

2023: 17  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    26.350 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    18.000 €54.100 €
09.11 Lyon Parilly 10 54.0 1350 20.000 31,0 A.Orani In The Mood, Electroscope, King Robbe
23.10 Marseille Borely 8 56.5 1200 20.000 35,0 A.Orani Investisseur, Astrachem, Wasachop
15.10 Parislongchamp 11 57.0 1400 30.000 66,0 I.Mendizabal Exuberance, Aversa, In The Mood
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 11 56.5 1500 20.000 43,0 M.Waldhauser Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
21.08 Vichy 8 60.5 1400 19.000 4,5 A.Orani Blue Falcon, Secret Feeling, Sakharah

12
Box: 14

53.00

Goldania
4j. b S (Myboycharlie - Gold Sister)

Trainer: Elias Mikhalides
Besitzer: C. Vandel/Krf Racing
Züchter: Haras De Beauvoir

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    20.300 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €20.300 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 1 57.5 1700 14.000 7,0 E.Hardouin Goldania, Maple Girl, Sleepy Suzy
27.10 Chantilly 9 57.5 1500 23.000 8,2 E.Hardouin Anistou, Jumano, Shyamala
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 2 60.0 1500 16.000 7,8 E.Hardouin Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
14.09 Marseille Borely 2 57.0 1700 14.000 7,1 E.Hardouin Duelist, Goldania, Villa Royale
03.09 Royan La Palmyr 2 55.5 1600 8.000 A.Molins Presa Diretta, Goldania, Bon Esprit
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17:37

1500 m
20.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Ailes
Rennpreis: 20.000 € (10.000 4.000 3.000 2.000 1.000)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. The référenceapplicable in this Handicap will be 24. Outdo ( subsidize) 
Owner: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

13
Box: 9

52.50

Mafalda Story
6j. noipan S (Elusive City - Fire Moon Julie)

Trainer: Nicolas Perret
Besitzer: Y.Y.Fouin
Züchter: Andre Hebert

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 11  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    32.680 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    30.700 €73.130 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 4 56.0 1500 13.000 4,0 A.Crastus Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 9 54.5 1500 20.000 4,5 A.Crastus Manarola, Chop Val, Blanc Bleu
19.08 Deauville 2 59.0 1300 23.000 4,2 M.Guyon Launceston Place, Mafalda Story, Pink Vale
18.07 Vichy 3 56.0 1400 27.000 9,7 A.Crastus I Dare, Lovely Angel, Mafalda Story
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 1 61.0 1500 12.000 3,7 A.Crastus Mafalda Story, La Venelloise, Hygrove Lass

14
T

Box: 2

52.50

Boomerang
5j. b W (Literato - Briante)

Trainer: Patrick Monfort
Besitzer: Ecurie Michel Doineau
Züchter: Ecurie La Vallee Martigny Earl

Valentin Seguy

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 6  Plätze    29.550 € 2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    13.875 €77.965 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 11 55.5 1700 14.000 5,3 M.Germain Goldania, Maple Girl, Sleepy Suzy
25.10 Lyon La Soie 3 54.0 1800 19.000 14,0 M.Germain Lady Chapel, Kisswood, Boomerang
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 4 58.5 1500 16.000 7,0 M.Germain Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
01.07 Chantilly 8 55.0 1400 22.000 15,0 M.Germain Le Shalaa, L'ienissei, Grey Belle
17.06 Lyon Parilly 2 52.5 1600 20.000 22,0 M.Germain Rocquemont, Boomerang, Miss Believe

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
18:15

1500 m
16.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Roses
Rennpreis: 16.000 € (8.000 3.200 2.400 1.600 800)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. PrimePropriétaire: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % 
(years and above 6). 

1
1500

B
Box: 6

60.00

Soan
4j. b H (Charm Spirit - Metal Rocket)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.Dridi
Züchter: Abdelhafidh Dridi

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    21.450 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.750 €35.200 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 2 59.0 1500 13.000 8,1 I.Mendizabal Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 11 60.5 1500 16.000 12,0 I.Mendizabal Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
13.08 Deauville 11 58.5 1500 23.000 22,0 T.Bachelot L'ienissei, Gurzuf, Villa Royale
18.07 Vichy 10 56.5 1400 27.000 18,0 E.Hardouin I Dare, Lovely Angel, Mafalda Story
21.06 Salon-De-Provenc 3 58.0 1100 19.000 7,1 A.Orani Wasachop, Yakamette Koukebak, Soan

2
B B

Box: 7

59.50

Winnan
4j. b S (Toronado - Just Win)

Trainer: Nicolas Caullery
Besitzer: Tout Sur Le Rouge
Züchter: Haras Du Logis Saint Germain

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    19.750 € 2022: 17  Starts - 4  Siege - 3  Plätze    51.010 €89.660 €
31.10 Chantilly 3 56.5 1400 13.000 4,3 M.Guyon Art Collection, On Lockdown, Winnan
11.10 Chantilly 9 55.0 1300 23.000 14,0 M.Eon Grey Belle, Investisseur, Chilli Boy
25.09 Craon 6 59.5 1300 16.000 4,9 H.Journiac La Flaca, Predetermined, Cap Skirring
05.09 Evreux-Navarre 1 59.5 1200 18.000 5,1 H.Journiac Winnan, Mino Pico, Shine On Me
23.08 Vichy 3 58.5 1000 17.000 4,4 M.Eon Vanille Bleue, Glicourt, Winnan

3
B T B

Box: 5

59.00

Cervaro
4j. b W (Siyouni - Shahnila)

Trainer: Louis Bernhardt
Besitzer: L.Bernhardt
Züchter: Haras Des Pyrenees

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    21.300 € 2022: 22  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    21.400 €45.200 €
23.10 Marseille Borely 1 58.5 1200 16.000 6,4 M.Guyon Cervaro, Don Falco, Toutelusive
11.10 Chantilly 8 56.0 1300 21.000 9,0 Mlle.M.Velon Polivate, Red Nude Rouge, Twin Boy
01.10 Nimes 2 56.5 1200 8.500 A.Monnier Badass, Cervaro, Shamasun
04.09 Marseille Borely 1 55.0 1200 16.000 13,0 Mlle.M.Velon Cervaro, Astrachem, Charm Wrens
19.08 Deauville 11 59.0 1300 21.000 11,0 M.Grandin Ultimate Fight, Polivate, Hygrove Bec

4
B B

Box: 3

58.50

Hygrove Lass
4j. b S (Zelzal - Hygrove Katie)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: N.Souchon
Züchter: David Huw Francis

Tony Piccone

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    18.200 € 2022: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    32.910 €51.110 €
11.10 Chantilly 6 60.0 1300 21.000 5,9 T.Piccone Polivate, Red Nude Rouge, Twin Boy
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 1 55.5 1500 16.000 6,3 T.Piccone Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
22.08 Deauville 8 58.5 1600 21.000 6,3 T.Piccone Hurricane Light, Ashdel, Aintreegirl
02.08 Clairefontaine 2 59.5 1600 21.000 13,0 T.Piccone Najiba, Hygrove Lass, Joyce Galeste
08.07 Aix-Les-Bains 8 57.5 1200 12.000 5,8 S.Ruis I Dare, Lawrence, Holly Story

5
B T

Box: 12

58.00

Full Gain
4j. b S (Zelzal - Shakila)

Trainer: Allan Estrabol
Besitzer: A.Lopez
Züchter: Mathieu Daguzan-Garros

Augustin Madamet

2023: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    15.200 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.000 €27.900 €
27.10 Chantilly 1 60.0 1500 16.000 16,0 C.Demuro Full Gain, Uri, Rubis Gold
17.08 Deauville 7 62.0 1500 18.000 6,3 A.Al-Hajri Prince Des Dunes, Record The Shaw, Twin 
03.08 Deauville 1 70.5 1500 18.000 13,0 S.Bouyssou Kenny, Full Gain, My Flinders
18.07 Vichy 9 55.5 1400 20.000 26,0 F.Valle Skar Stormy Air, Astrachem, Goldania
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 6 59.0 1500 12.000 25,0 M.Grandin Mafalda Story, La Venelloise, Hygrove Lass

6
B B

Box: 13

58.00

Almanzone
4j. b S (Almanzor - Anazone)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: B.Mekki/N.Ricignuolo
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Anthony Crastus

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.700 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    13.200 €24.060 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 3 53.5 1500 13.000 26,0 M.Brunelli Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
15.10 Hyeres 6 59.5 1850 10.500 M.Verplanken-Laberine The Manager, Maritot, Balagan
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 7 55.0 2000 14.000 39,0 I.Mendizabal Hadewin, User Kindly, Edited
03.09 Divonne-Les-Bain 8 65.5 1700 8.500 L.Urbano Aguero J'acclame, Kiss Queen, Aira
21.08 Vichy 6 52.0 1850 19.000 47,0 C.Banz Allurre, Pump Pump Junior, Orange Vif

7
B T

Box: 8

57.00

Night Of The Opera
6j. b W (Rio De La Plata - She's Got The Beat)

Trainer: Michel Planard
Besitzer: J.Planard
Züchter: Con Marnane

Gregoire Legras

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    23.950 € 2022: 21  Starts - 2  Siege - 6  Plätze    30.050 €92.030 €
28.09 Chantilly 17 58.0 1400 22.000 72,0 H.Besnier Skade, Grey Belle, Makilroy
04.09 Marseille Borely 9 52.5 1200 20.000 15,0 G.Legras Till We Die, Urban Beat, Abelard F
09.08 Vichy 4 56.5 1000 19.000 42,0 G.Legras Ismael Paint, Vanille Bleue, Tallinski
18.07 Vichy 11 58.0 1400 20.000 26,0 G.Legras Stormy Air, Astrachem, Goldania
21.06 Salon-De-Provenc 5 55.0 1100 19.000 11,0 G.Legras Wasachop, Yakamette Koukebak, Soan

8
T

Box: 14

57.00

Zantario
8j. b W (Areion - Zanana)

Trainer: Bernard Goudot
Besitzer: Stall Grauholz
Züchter: Gestut Auenquelle

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    16.450 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    23.000 €102.441 €
31.10 Chantilly 8 58.0 1400 13.000 11,0 T.Piccone Art Collection, On Lockdown, Winnan
08.10 Lyon Parilly 9 59.5 1600 16.000 9,3 T.Piccone Turtle Chope, Hoolong, Cheeky Traou Land
28.09 Chantilly 8 57.5 1400 22.000 37,0 Mlle.M.Velon Skade, Grey Belle, Makilroy
06.09 Lyon Parilly 7 55.5 1600 19.000 10,0 T.Piccone Ashiktash, Ithaque, Mystery
31.07 Vittel 10 58.0 1300 18.000 9,2 Mlle.D.Santiago Avrilomanoir, Magic Sword, Warrior

9
T

Box: 4

57.00

Yakamette Koukebak
5j. b W (Intello - Don't Hurry Me)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du 
Züchter: Jean-Francois Gribomont

Marvin Grandin

2023: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    14.375 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    15.175 €66.090 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 9 58.0 1700 14.000 16,0 M.Grandin Goldania, Maple Girl, Sleepy Suzy
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 5 56.0 1500 13.000 5,3 M.Grandin Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
23.10 Marseille Borely 11 52.5 1200 20.000 9,8 A.Crastus Investisseur, Astrachem, Wasachop
30.09 Hyeres 3 60.5 1850 9.500 M.Grandin Damask Blade, Paco, Yakamette Koukebak
16.08 Vichy 3 60.0 1600 12.000 13,0 M.Grandin Afghany, French Pegasus, Yakamette Kouk

10
B T

Box: 9

56.50

Toutelusive
5j. grey S (Elusive City - Tourtour)

Trainer: Michel Planard
Besitzer: J.Planard
Züchter: Patrice Boureau

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    22.660 € 2022: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    18.850 €52.360 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 8 60.0 1700 14.000 17,0 M.Waldhauser Goldania, Maple Girl, Sleepy Suzy
23.10 Marseille Borely 3 56.5 1200 16.000 5,8 M.Brunelli Cervaro, Don Falco, Toutelusive
21.09 Lyon Parilly 3 60.0 1600 14.000 4,6 M.Barzalona Turtle Chope, Cheeky Traou Land, Toutelus
23.08 Vichy 2 53.0 1600 19.000 4,0 T.Trullier Oxalis, Toutelusive, Larno
09.08 Vichy 1 59.0 1600 16.000 5,8 M.Barzalona Toutelusive, Noble Amber, Twin Boy

11
O T

Box: 1

56.00

Don Falco
4j. grey W (Reliable Man - Shendama)

Trainer: Faouzi Boualem
Besitzer: F.Boualem
Züchter: Marie-Laure Collet

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.250 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    22.000 €33.250 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 4 57.0 1700 14.000 18,0 G.Millet Goldania, Maple Girl, Sleepy Suzy
23.10 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 1200 16.000 16,0 G.Millet Cervaro, Don Falco, Toutelusive
08.10 Lyon Parilly 7 57.5 1600 16.000 11,0 A.Orani Turtle Chope, Hoolong, Cheeky Traou Land
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 5 57.5 1500 16.000 16,0 A.Gutierrez Val Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
06.09 Lyon Parilly 6 59.0 1600 16.000 23,0 F.Valle Skar To Be Queen, Cheeky Traou Land, Turtle C

12
B T B

Box: 11

56.00

Moon Flower
5j. b S (Morandi - Nadya)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: L.Mirto
Züchter: Luc Mirto

Antonio Orani

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.050 € 2022: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    14.000 €22.050 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 4 59.0 2000 14.000 7,3 A.Orani Pop Life, Estokenia, Gugus Des Brieres
13.10 Compiegne 14 57.0 1400 21.000 22,0 I.Mendizabal Atome, Chilli Princess, Banksy
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 9 57.5 1500 16.000 6,3 A.Orani Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
13.08 Deauville 14 59.5 1500 21.000 6,3 A.Orani Paint It Black, Boza, Pink Valentine
18.07 Vichy 5 58.0 1400 20.000 9,1 A.Orani Stormy Air, Astrachem, Goldania
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5
18:15

1500 m
16.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Roses
Rennpreis: 16.000 € (8.000 3.200 2.400 1.600 800)
For whole, gelded horses and mar (puddle) of 4 years and above. PrimePropriétaire: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % 
(years and above 6). 

13
B T B

Box: 2

53.00

La Venelloise
6j. b S (Evasive - Noor Forever)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.Susini
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Haras De Manneville

Cheyenne Banz

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    10.050 € 2022: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    24.350 €74.535 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 7 51.0 1500 13.000 8,6 C.Banz Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
08.10 Cavaillon 4 55.5 1600 8.500 C.Banz Lily Apple, Sibuyu, Princesse Vera
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 8 55.5 1500 16.000 14,0 A.Crastus Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
04.09 Marseille Borely 6 59.0 1200 16.000 8,4 T.Piccone Cervaro, Astrachem, Charm Wrens
15.08 Vichy 8 58.0 1400 14.000 10,0 S.Ruis Azur As Well, Jerimadeth, Lorlisalsa

14
Box: 10

51.50

Enzo
5j. b W (Zoffany - Extention)

Trainer: Brigitte Re-Scandella
Besitzer: D.Mordenti
Züchter: Jean-Pierre-Joseph Dubois

Valentin Seguy

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.025 € 2022: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    5.750 €39.875 €
25.10 Pau 7 57.5 1400 14.000 18,0 M.Forest Star Luce, Salsa Doloise, Juste Bere
08.10 Cavaillon 5 60.0 1600 8.500 S.Le Quilleuc Lily Apple, Sibuyu, Princesse Vera
22.08 Dax 8 55.0 1400 16.000 5,4 M.Forest Millie Lou, O Gre Des Saisons, Juste Bere
02.08 Vichy 1 51.5 1400 12.000 6,6 E.Hardouin Enzo, Sakharah, Coimbra
11.07 Le Lion D'Angers 6 54.5 1400 14.000 6,4 C.Demuro Vega Dream, Cap Skirring, Achki

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
18:45

1500 m
16.000 €

Flach

Prix De Saint-Charles
Rennpreis: 16.000 € (8.000 3.200 2.400 1.600 800)
For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies are since the including received 27février 2023 no purse of 7.500 nor since including classified May 
27th, 2023 in three first ones of has Class 2 now has prize of total purse of 20.000. Weight: 56k. Weights accumulated for the sums received 
in victories and place depuisle in including February 27th, 2023: 1 k. by 3.000. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % (2 3 years), 55 % (4 and 
years 5), 45 % (years 6 in - above). 

1
1500

T
Box: 3

59.50

Miss Profile
3j. b S (Exceed And Excel - Cralegre)

Trainer: R.Biondi
Besitzer: Scuderia Del Giglio Sardo
Züchter: Sandro Garavelli

Valentin Seguy

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.595 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15.595 €
08.11 Mailand 7 1600 14.300
26.09 Rom 9 1600 11.000
02.09 Florence 4 2200 13.200
20.05 Mailand 7 1400 42.900
03.05 Mailand 1 1400 18.700 Miss Profile

2
B B

Box: 6

59.00

Sanka Chop
3j. b W (Vale Of York - Stella Rocket)

Trainer: Franck Foresi
Besitzer: J.Foresi
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Franck Foresi

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    16.800 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    19.275 €36.075 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 7 59.0 2000 20.000 13,0 F.Foresi De Quevedo, Swing The Ring, Axelrod
26.09 Vichy 4 58.5 1400 20.000 38,0 F.Foresi Segera, Adela, Akenator
21.07 Vichy 16 52.5 1600 20.000 29,0 A.Mosse Mr Cassiope, Inkiostro, Morhib
29.05 Salon-De-Provenc 7 56.5 1100 20.000 4,3 F.Foresi Red Charm, Symbole, Maddox
05.05 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 1200 19.000 5,8 F.Foresi Go Johnny Go Go Go, Sanka Chop, L'open

3
T

Box: 5

58.00

Sultan Of Swing
3j. b H (Churchill - Too Familiar)

Trainer: Markus Geisler
Besitzer: Sage Stud
Züchter: Sage Stud

Sylvain Ruis

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.850 €6.850 €
08.09 Saint-Cloud 7 59.5 1600 19.000 8,0 A.Madamet Ghrainne, Vale Rainbow, Mercurio
15.08 Vichy 1 58.5 1600 12.000 3,9 S.Ruis Sultan Of Swing, Bow Lane, Kassar Said
06.07 Nantes 5 56.0 1600 17.000 42,0 J.Havlik Pandia Selene, Lady Regent, Dschingis Gali

4
B T

Box: 4

56.00

Last Stick
3j. baimel W (Johnny Barnes - Slipstick)

Trainer: Remi Fradet
Besitzer: Bel-Oise S.A.R.L.
Züchter: Mathieu Daguzan-Garros

Marvin Grandin

2023: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €0 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 7 58.0 1500 17.000 14,0 A.Orani Kerseymere, Waziers, Bijjlee
08.10 Cavaillon 7 57.0 1600 11.000 S.Le Quilleuc Smila, Serie, Crack City
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 8 56.5 2000 17.000 36,0 S.Ruis New Ruler, Golden City, Gimanzor

5
B T

Box: 12

56.00

Tell Me Why
3j. b W (Shalaa - Rose Heart)

Trainer: Fabrice Vermeulen
Besitzer: G.Augustin-Normand / Ecurie 
Züchter: Khalifa Mohammed Al Attiyah

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.700 €16.700 €
21.11 Chantilly 10 58.5 1600 28.000 8,2 A.Lemaitre Charlotte Bay, Big Drift, Dark Zel
01.11 Nimes 5 53.5 1200 12.000 M.Germain Elusive Foot, Riski Chope, The Dig
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 7 57.5 1500 22.000 15,0 G.Millet Hayejohn, Sinnerman, Americano
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 57.0 1500 26.000 7,5 A.Lemaitre Rising Up, Big Log, Bozzo
30.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 58.0 1300 23.000 2,0 A.Lemaitre Tell Me Why, Mamamouchi, Le Central

6
O T

Box: 10

56.00

Victory Salute
3j. b W (Elusive City - Forces Sweetheart)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: E.Gilliar
Züchter: Erika Gilliar

Antonio Orani

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    24.510 €24.510 €
18.02 Doha 14 1600 375.024 Alzahir, Ocean Vision
29.11 Deauville 3 59.0 1300 34.000 2,5 M.Barzalona Proletariat, Purest Time, Victory Salute
09.10 Lyon Parilly 1 57.0 1350 27.000 4,1 T.Piccone Victory Salute, Rising Up, Gauss
11.09 Nimes 1 56.5 1200 12.500 A.Orani Victory Salute, Valdikhova, Red Charm

7
B O B

Box: 8

55.50

Riski Chope
3j. b S (Vale Of York - Raceness)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: S.Collet
Züchter: Alain Chopard

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.400 € 2022: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    17.760 €30.160 €
01.11 Nimes 2 54.5 1200 12.000 G.Legras Elusive Foot, Riski Chope, The Dig
15.10 Parislongchamp 7 57.5 1600 21.000 14,0 Mlle.M.Velon Axelrod, Colby Chop, Triple Trouble
26.09 Vichy 6 56.5 1400 20.000 17,0 S.Ruis Segera, Adela, Akenator
04.09 Marseille Borely 8 55.0 2000 20.000 11,0 S.Ruis Swing The Ring, L'imprevue, Baileys Eclair
07.04 Marseille-Vivaux 4 58.5 1500 12.000 2,9 A.Crastus Zavadream, Red Hot Action, Imagine Chop

8
Box: 1

54.50

Inner Glow
3j. b S (Sioux Nation - Diamond Lace)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: L.Canac
Züchter: Waltraut Spanner

Gregoire Legras

9
Box: 7

54.50

Marden
3j. b S (Whipper - Munibey)

Trainer: Franck Foresi
Besitzer: Ecurie Kura
Züchter: Ecurie Kura

M.Sivan

10
O T

Box: 9

54.50

Allee Fortunee
3j. b S (Dubawi - Blond Me)

Trainer: Jerome Andreu
Besitzer: Ecurie X
Züchter: Al Shahania Stud

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.450 €2.450 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 6 55.0 1500 17.000 9,1 M.Waldhauser Kerseymere, Waziers, Bijjlee
08.10 Cavaillon 5 54.5 1600 11.000 E.Puillet-Roda Smila, Serie, Crack City
22.06 Senonnes-Pouan 7 54.0 1350 12.000 2,2 A.Massin Divine Chrisnat, Hey Charlie, Suny
28.05 Granville 2 56.5 1700 9.500 A.Massin Brandywine, Allee Fortunee, Kovattack
08.05 Le Lion D'Angers 7 53.0 1400 21.000 20,0 A.Vilchien Bombina, Gaillard, Katleiya

11
T

Box: 2

54.50

Bijjlee
3j. b S (War Front - Dancing Rags)

Trainer: Nicolas Bellanger
Besitzer: M.Lalisse
Züchter: Chadds Ford Stable

Nuno-M. Lopes Duarte

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.122 € 2022: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.177 €6.299 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 3 54.0 1500 17.000 43,0 N.M..Lopes Duarte Kerseymere, Waziers, Bijjlee
15.10 Hyeres 6 54.0 1850 11.000 N.M..Lopes Duarte So Gold, Hygrove Maid, Ektoria
19.08 Newmarket 6 60.0 1600 11.275 50,0 A.Farragher Victoria Falls-Gone-Astronomica
02.08 Sandown 5 63.5 1800 10.147 34,0 S.Cherchi Prenup-Measured Moments-Hakuna Babe
13.06 Southwell 10 59.5 1400 11.049 28,0 M.Cole Ceanna-Lady Roomer-A Taste Of Honey

12
O

Box: 11

54.50

Maria The Great
3j. b S (Pedro The Great - Mutuelle)

Trainer: Markus Geisler
Besitzer: Sage Stud
Züchter: Xavier Malaviolle

Augustin Madamet
Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
19:15

2000 m
12.000 €

Flach

Prix De Tournefort
Rennpreis: 12.000 € (6.000 2.400 1.800 1.200 600)
For whole, mar (puddle) of 4 years and above having to unevaleur lower now equal to 26 k. etmis claiming breed at least for 6.000 
aumaximum for 10.000 with gelded horses and fail of objection of 1.000 in 1.000. Weight: 56 k. Horses having since June 27th, 2023 
included received has purse of 5.500ou classified in three first ones of has Class 4 will to carry ( wear ) 2 k.; several purses of 5.500 now won 
some Class 4, 4 k. PrimePropriétaire: 80 % (2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (years and above 6). 

1
2000

T
Box: 4

58.00

The Manager
6j. b W (Charm Spirit - Scandalous)

Trainer: Jerome Andreu
Besitzer: M.Blanc
Züchter: Scea Du Haras De Victot

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    29.410 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.775 €112.553 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 2 58.5 1800 16.000 8,7 M.Waldhauser Cheeky Traou Land, The Manager, Prince L
15.10 Hyeres 1 65.5 1850 10.500 M.Collomb The Manager, Maritot, Balagan
02.10 Marseille Borely 5 55.0 2000 16.000 12,0 M.Waldhauser Ben De Diane, Gamechanger, Le Parrain
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 4 55.0 2000 13.000 21,0 M.Waldhauser Pegasus, Aspen, Good Question
04.09 Marseille Borely 11 58.0 2000 14.000 39,0 M.Waldhauser Interieur, Duelist, Feuerherz

2
O T

Box: 8

58.00

Gugus Des Brieres
8j. b W (Cima De Triomphe - Puceofwest)

Trainer: Markus Geisler
Besitzer: Europeanstayers.Com
Züchter: Eric Sailly

Augustin Madamet

2023: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.600 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    15.250 €62.039 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 3 59.0 2000 14.000 6,1 A.Madamet Pop Life, Estokenia, Gugus Des Brieres
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 3 60.0 2000 14.000 31,0 E.Crublet Alfieri, Balagan, Gugus Des Brieres
24.01 Lyon La Soie 4 60.0 1800 14.000 5,1 T.Piccone Ticklish, Marguns, Senepark
02.01 Marseille-Vivaux 6 57.5 2000 14.000 13,0 S.Ruis Blanc Bleu, La Bruxelloise, Makalia
06.11 Le Croise-Laroch 8 61.0 1800 14.000 7,1 A.Madamet Light Wakeup, Good Friend, Morsan

3
B T B

Box: 12

58.00

Mystical Prince
10j. b W (Spirit One - Miss Maguilove)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: P. Bouchara/P. Faucampre
Züchter: Eric Becq

Antonio Orani

2023: 14  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    19.800 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    16.400 €171.090 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 8 58.0 1500 13.000 13,0 A.Orani Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 13 55.5 1500 16.000 11,0 Mlle.M.Velon Hygrove Lass, Goldania, Red Torch
10.08 Deauville 1 57.0 1300 18.000 42,0 Mlle.M.Velon Mystical Prince, Lamorna Cove, Uri
20.07 Vichy 9 55.0 1600 12.000 40,0 Mlle.M.Velon Muelheimer Perle, French Pegasus, On Loc
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 8 56.5 1500 12.000 13,0 G.Legras Mafalda Story, La Venelloise, Hygrove Lass

4
B B

Box: 11

56.50

Lily Apple
6j. b S (George Vancouver - Lady Apples)

Trainer: Faouzi Boualem
Besitzer: F.Boualem
Züchter: Richard Leclere

Emilien Puillet-Roda

2023: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    19.050 € 2022: 19  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    20.050 €106.340 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 13 50.5 2000 16.000 30,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Silver Schnok, Pink Gold, Yavaika
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 10 54.0 2000 14.000 8,4 S.Ruis Pop Life, Estokenia, Gugus Des Brieres
08.10 Cavaillon 1 57.5 1600 8.500 E.Puillet-Roda Lily Apple, Sibuyu, Princesse Vera
23.08 Vichy 10 58.5 1600 16.000 16,0 S.Ruis Black Panther, Third Apple, Twin Boy
09.08 Vichy 12 56.0 1600 16.000 20,0 M.Grandin Toutelusive, Noble Amber, Twin Boy

5
T

Box: 7

56.50

Makalia
7j. b S (Makfi - Izalia)

Trainer: Faouzi Boualem
Besitzer: F.Boualem
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Manon Germain

2023: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    17.350 € 2022: 19  Starts - 3  Siege - 5  Plätze    35.150 €97.820 €
21.09 Lyon Parilly 8 54.5 1600 14.000 20,0 M.Germain Turtle Chope, Cheeky Traou Land, Toutelus
27.08 Cavaillon 1 56.0 1600 8.500 L.Antoniotti Makalia, Sibuyu, Charm Wrens
24.06 Marseille-Vivaux 11 57.0 2000 14.000 25,0 G.Legras Alfieri, Balagan, Gugus Des Brieres
09.06 Compiegne 12 58.0 1600 21.000 28,0 H.Boutin Paint It Black, Azaba, Hot Summer
26.05 Marseille-Vivaux 6 56.0 2000 16.000 15,0 G.Millet Levant, Verti Chop, Lily Apple

6
O T

Box: 6

56.50

Balagan
4j. b S (Charm Spirit - Copying)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: S.Collet
Züchter: Scea Ecurie Haras Du Cadran

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.625 € 2022: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    22.750 €31.375 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 8 55.5 1800 16.000 9,7 A.Crastus Cheeky Traou Land, The Manager, Prince L
15.10 Hyeres 3 63.5 1850 10.500 J.Plassard The Manager, Maritot, Balagan
08.10 Cavaillon 4 55.5 2200 8.500 J.Lhoir Evagro, Lagoone Chope, Prince Los
28.09 Chantilly 8 57.0 1400 20.000 16,0 Mlle.M.Velon Cold Play, Murrayfield, Makhzen
07.09 Salon-De-Provenc 3 55.0 1800 12.000 5,4 A.Orani Chaam, Maritot, Balagan

7
T

Box: 10

56.50

Estokenia
4j. b S (Birchwood - Delya)

Trainer: Jerome Andreu
Besitzer: J.Khalifa
Züchter: Haras D'Haspel

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.775 € 2022: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    13.110 €25.885 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 2 56.0 2000 14.000 18,0 M.Grandin Pop Life, Estokenia, Gugus Des Brieres
21.09 Amiens 8 56.0 1650 12.000 3,7 C.Berge Bardo, Senepark, Messagin A Bottle
10.09 Parislongchamp 4 56.0 1500 21.000 9,0 E.Hardouin Nebuchadnasser, My Lady Rock, Two Than
22.08 Deauville 11 55.5 1600 21.000 17,0 E.Hardouin Hurricane Light, Ashdel, Aintreegirl
02.08 Clairefontaine 7 57.0 1600 21.000 4,1 M.Barzalona Najiba, Hygrove Lass, Joyce Galeste

8
B T B

Box: 9

56.50

Maritot
4j. b S (Muhaarar - Totsiyah)

Trainer: Richard Chotard
Besitzer: D.Rabhi
Züchter: Oceanic Bloodstock Sarl

Eddy Hardouin

2023: 20  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    21.100 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 4  Plätze    38.300 €69.750 €
12.11 Marseille Borely 11 57.5 2000 16.000 10,0 H.Boutin Silver Schnok, Pink Gold, Yavaika
31.10 Marseille Borely 4 56.0 1800 16.000 7,9 C.Banz Cheeky Traou Land, The Manager, Prince L
15.10 Hyeres 2 62.5 1850 10.500 M.Sauret The Manager, Maritot, Balagan
02.10 Marseille Borely 7 56.0 2000 16.000 6,2 G.Millet Ben De Diane, Gamechanger, Le Parrain
14.09 Marseille Borely 3 55.0 2000 16.000 3,8 M.Barzalona Solid Spirit, Azachop, Maritot

9
T

Box: 1

56.50

Miss Alix
4j. b S (Birchwood - Singapore Treat)

Trainer: Jean-Claude Sarais
Besitzer: Jc.Sarais
Züchter: Haras De La Huderie

Damien Gibello Sacco

2023: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    12.675 € 2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    14.675 €28.137 €
08.10 Biguglia 4 56.5 1800 12.500 F.Foresi Noble Amber, Yellow Samba, Rock Of Norm
30.09 Prunelli Di Fiumor 3 52.0 2400 13.000 D.Gibello Sacco Izana Bere, Zormy, Miss Alix
03.09 Biguglia 2 51.0 2400 12.500 D.Gibello Sacco Soupir, Miss Alix, Yellow Samba
13.08 Zonza 2 51.5 2600 12.500 D.Gibello Sacco Zormy, Miss Alix, Yellow Samba
18.06 Prunelli Di Fiumor 6 55.5 1800 12.500 D.Gibello Sacco Noble Amber, Charming Oro, Soupir

10
B B

Box: 5

56.00

Alfieri
10j. b W (Naaqoos - Jolie Et Belle)

Trainer: Florent Augustin
Besitzer: F.Augustin
Züchter: G.R. Bailey Ltd

Anthony Crastus

2023: 17  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    19.000 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    11.500 €366.450 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 7 59.0 2000 14.000 12,0 A.Crastus Pop Life, Estokenia, Gugus Des Brieres
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 7 59.5 2600 12.000 8,3 A.Crastus Capable, Field Of Glory, Fiamelca Doloise
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 6 68.0 2000 12.000 16,0 M.Collomb Force Tranquille, Lovely Dolly, Sadarak
28.08 Moulins 7 58.5 2200 16.000 17,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Tennessee John, Pumpy Girl, Lucky You
15.08 Vichy 10 51.0 2000 20.000 51,0 C.Bouvier Pannetone, Duke Of Conker, Bobbymurphy

11
Box: 3

56.00

Mejaen
11j. b W (Shirocco - Huaca)

Trainer: Christiophe Martinon
Besitzer: P.Desplaces
Züchter: Finsbury Bloodstock Limited

Cheyenne Banz

2023: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.200 € 2022: 24  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    16.650 €193.805 €
17.10 Lyon La Soie 8 51.5 2150 16.000 42,0 N.Martel Karry Bradshaw, Marguns, Calas Queen
17.04 Chantilly 8 58.0 2100 16.000 18,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Landaryna, Anima Erat, Taal
07.04 Marseille-Vivaux 5 52.5 2600 14.000 20,0 K.Boedec Free Breath, Breville, Nantucket
25.03 Marseille-Vivaux 8 54.0 2600 16.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Deer Bere, Breville, Torun
02.03 Lyon La Soie 7 55.0 2150 16.000 11,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Senepark, Calas Queen, Anath

12
T

Box: 2

56.00

Golden Beach
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Mirror Lake)

Trainer: Michel Planard
Besitzer: N.Rugani
Züchter: Juddmonte Farms  Ltd

Gregoire Legras

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    600 € 2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    23.660 €27.025 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 10 56.0 1500 13.000 19,0 G.Millet Mammalina, Soan, Almanzone
15.10 Hyeres 7 65.5 1850 10.500 L.Le Geay The Manager, Maritot, Balagan
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 5 65.5 2000 12.000 5,1 S.Bouyssou Force Tranquille, Lovely Dolly, Sadarak
08.07 Neapel 9 51.5 2000 20.900 19,7 G.Ercegovic Thinking Beauty-Kabadration-Arc On Fire
03.05 Mailand 13 51.5 1400 16.500 24,9 Mlle.S.Spampatti Closer Look-Majestic Tejaan-The King's Hor

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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19:45

2600 m
14.000 €

Flach

Prix Des Tulipes
Rennpreis: 14.000 € (7.000 2.800 2.100 1.400 700)
For whole, mar (puddle) of 4 years and above having to unevaleur lower now equal to 30 k gelded horses and. Weight: 56 k. Accumulated 
pourles weights let us was received in victories and place including since May 27th, 2023: 1 to k.par 3.000. Outdo ( subsidize) Owner: 80 % 
(2 and years 3), 55 % (4 and years 5), 45 % (6ans and above). 

1
2600

B T
Box: 2

59.50

Izana Bere
5j. b S (Peer Gynt - Sanisa)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: Jp.Folacci
Züchter: Haras De La Haie Neuve Earl

Gregoire Legras

2023: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    21.850 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    30.100 €92.770 €
29.10 Prunelli Di Fiumor 1 56.0 2400 13.000 M.Waldhauser Izana Bere, Chanpour, Madouss
15.10 Ajaccio 5 56.0 2400 13.500 M.Waldhauser Scenariste, Johen, Gemmyo
30.09 Prunelli Di Fiumor 1 57.0 2400 13.000 M.Waldhauser Izana Bere, Zormy, Miss Alix
27.08 Zonza 3 59.5 2600 11.500 M.Collomb Chanpour, Alromy, Izana Bere
07.08 Dax 5 54.5 2300 12.000 5,5 F.Veron Down Town, Lilas De France, Georgia

2
B B

Box: 8

59.50

Capable
6j. b S (Toronado - Blast Echo)

Trainer: Lynda-Line Rohn-Pelvin
Besitzer: Ll.Rohn-Pelvin
Züchter: Haras D'Etreham

Antonio Orani

2023: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 3  Plätze    32.675 € 2022: 15  Starts - 3  Siege - 0  Plätze    22.000 €85.230 €
07.11 Lyon La Soie 4 57.0 2150 19.000 10,0 A.Orani User Kindly, Pumpy Girl, Aspen
25.10 Lyon La Soie 5 58.5 2400 18.000 7,5 A.Orani Amandero, Tornaldo, Aspen
06.10 Lyon La Soie 1 56.5 2400 16.000 4,9 A.Orani Capable, Radiant Sky, Embajadores
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 1 55.0 2600 12.000 3,2 A.Orani Capable, Field Of Glory, Fiamelca Doloise
19.08 Vittel 8 60.0 3400 18.000 11,0 M.Nobili Deep Space, Hanziko D'Airy, Rannan

3
Box: 1

59.00

Sekku
6j. b W (Rock Of Gibraltar - Momo No Sekku)

Trainer: Lynda-Line Rohn-Pelvin
Besitzer: Ll.Rohn-Pelvin
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Aurelien Lemaitre

2023: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    22.100 € 2022: 18  Starts - 0  Siege - 8  Plätze    21.825 €81.341 €
22.11 Lyon La Soie 7 59.0 2150 14.000 16,0 M.Grandin Marvanco, Tornaldo, Daddy's Black Girl
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 8 59.0 2000 14.000 10,0 F.Valle Skar Hadewin, User Kindly, Edited
18.09 Compiegne 3 58.0 2000 21.000 15,0 M.Barzalona So You Say, Sandstorm, Sekku
03.09 Divonne-Les-Bain 5 57.5 2400 14.000 E.Puillet-Roda Lor Blanc, Sainte Rita, Estcourt
19.08 Vittel 6 59.5 2100 18.000 10,0 M.Nobili Everstorm, Wolf Hunter, Triptajika

4
B T

Box: 3

58.50

Business Plan
5j. b f S (Penny's Picnic - Bell Su River)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: P.Faucampre/B.Rotger/N.Mic
Züchter: Valentin Bukhtoyarov

Clement Lecoeuvre

2023: 14  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    30.850 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.250 €65.050 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 2 65.5 2600 14.000 16,0 M.Sauret Moutraki, Business Plan, Pegasus
25.09 Vichy 12 56.0 2000 20.000 39,0 S.Ruis Windjana, Kaleo Palace, Wolf Hunter
07.09 Salon-De-Provenc 4 54.0 2400 20.000 13,0 A.Monnier Baciver, Namaste, Georgia
20.07 Vichy 16 57.0 2800 27.000 22,0 T.Bachelot Decbou, Garigliano, Munaadram
30.06 Aix-Les-Bains 1 53.5 2500 19.000 18,0 A.Monnier Business Plan, Verlan, Semillante

5
Box: 7

58.00

Cilantro
4j. b f W (Wootton Bassett - Pitamore)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: A.De Lanfranchi
Züchter: Wertheimer & Frere

Alex.Lastrajoli

2023: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    11.950 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    17.010 €50.140 €
29.10 Prunelli Di Fiumor 9 60.0 2400 13.000 Alex.Lastrajoli Izana Bere, Chanpour, Madouss
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 3 56.5 2600 13.000 10,0 A.Crastus Force Tranquille, Georgia, Cilantro
14.09 Marseille Borely 7 53.0 2600 16.000 27,0 C.Banz Zarica, My Charming Prince, Olympic Drea
27.08 Cavaillon 4 55.5 2900 9.500 C.Banz Hollywood Africans, Force Tranquille, Momo
05.08 Deauville 9 65.0 1900 23.000 15,0 Thi .Journiac Pannetone, Oriental Diamond, Grand Tatak

6
T

Box: 4

58.00

Aristocrate
6j. b W (Elusive City - Mitzi Blue)

Trainer: Patrick Monfort
Besitzer: Gl.Ferron
Züchter: Denis Gallet

Valentin Seguy

2023: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    25.250 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.445 €81.297 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 4 66.5 2600 14.000 3,3 B.Weber Moutraki, Business Plan, Pegasus
09.10 Marseille Borely 2 53.0 2600 20.000 5,2 M.Germain Solid Spirit, Aristocrate, Pegasus
14.09 Marseille Borely 5 57.0 2600 16.000 17,0 M.Brunelli Zarica, My Charming Prince, Olympic Drea
17.06 Lyon Parilly 5 53.0 3150 19.000 2,7 M.Germain Decbou, Diana, Poet's Black
22.05 Marseille Borely 3 57.5 2600 15.000 6,7 L.Roussel Rock Joyeux, Miss Cayssie, Aristocrate

7
Box: 9

57.50

Queen Bay
4j. al bru S (Rio De La Plata - Dissitation)

Trainer: Louis Bernhardt
Besitzer: L.Bernhardt
Züchter: Clarence Signol

Marina Brunelli

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    15.750 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    16.950 €32.700 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 1 58.0 2600 16.000 9,8 M.Brunelli Queen Bay, Jonh For Always, Wiebke
09.10 Marseille Borely 3 55.5 2600 16.000 29,0 M.Brunelli Iphitos, Force Tranquille, Queen Bay
25.09 Vichy 9 58.5 2000 16.000 23,0 A.Nicco Agdune, Lucky You, My Flinders
14.09 Marseille Borely 6 53.0 2000 16.000 49,0 M.Brunelli Solid Spirit, Azachop, Maritot
03.09 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 59.5 2400 8.000 M.Verplanken-Laberine Giovanni Dal Ponte, Evagro, Wiebke

8
Box: 10

57.00

Dux
4j. b H (Charm Spirit - Edya)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: C.Jambert
Züchter: Haras De La Mercerie

Marvin Grandin

2023: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    10.475 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    31.650 €68.575 €
21.09 Lyon Parilly 12 58.0 2400 16.000 6,9 Mlle.M.Velon Moko, Sylver Samba, King Sun
11.08 Clairefontaine 3 58.0 2400 21.000 15,0 Mlle.M.Velon Sylver Samba, Wukolina, Dux
01.07 Cavaillon 3 59.0 2900 9.500 G.Millet Balmoral, Wukolina, Dux
08.06 Parislongchamp 15 56.5 2800 21.000 36,0 Mlle.M.Velon Jardin Bleu, Blackjac Du Houley, Monte Cint
07.05 Parislongchamp 7 59.5 2700 21.000 15,0 M.Guyon Hariq, Grazano, Kalamazoo River

9
T

Box: 12

56.00

Good Question
8j. b W (Manduro - Question Of Time)

Trainer: Christiophe Martinon
Besitzer: P.Desplaces
Züchter: Succ Mme Magalen Bryant

Marie Waldhauser

2023: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    23.700 € 2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    20.020 €372.489 €
11.11 Strasbourg 12 54.5 2350 19.000 27,0 S.Maillot Tom Red, Sadanori, Reventador
02.11 Lyon Parilly 7 50.5 2400 20.000 32,0 P.Cheyer La Yomoguiness, Breath Of Fire, Auenwolf
17.10 Lyon La Soie 10 55.5 2150 19.000 51,0 K.Boedec Myrka, Perdriolle, Sainte Rita
06.10 Lyon La Soie 9 54.5 2400 20.000 15,0 M.Waldhauser Ethion, Jacksun, Zilya
19.09 Salon-De-Provenc 3 53.0 2000 13.000 8,2 M.Brunelli Pegasus, Aspen, Good Question

10
B B

Box: 6

56.00

Deer Bere
10j. b f W (Peer Gynt - Help From Heaven)

Trainer: Michel Planard
Besitzer: J.Planard
Züchter: Sas Regnier

Lea Antoniotti

2023: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.925 € 2022: 17  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.550 €146.595 €
03.11 Marseille-Vivaux 8 51.5 2600 16.000 30,0 G.Legras Queen Bay, Jonh For Always, Wiebke
27.09 Marseille-Vivaux 7 56.5 2600 13.000 29,0 G.Legras Force Tranquille, Georgia, Cilantro
26.05 Marseille-Vivaux 8 53.0 2600 14.000 13,0 G.Legras Balgees Time, Sylver Samba, La Bruxellois
12.05 Marseille Borely 11 52.0 2600 16.000 45,0 G.Legras Lady Mag, Feedesreves, Prison Break
27.04 Marseille Borely 10 50.5 2600 14.000 22,0 L.Antoniotti Lady Mag, Prison Break, Feedesreves

11
O T

Box: 5

56.00

Heart Dream
4j. noipan W (Dabirsim - Heaven's Heart)

Trainer: Cyril Tolaini
Besitzer: A.Raffini
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Manon Germain

2023: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 € 2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.600 €4.100 €
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 56.0 2400 16.000 44,0 M.Grandin Insignia Of Rank, Momo Nelson, Eternal Op
11.09 La-Roche-Posay 8 55.5 1700 9.500 L.Roussel Elymas, Acoustic, Madras
13.08 Clairefontaine 12 59.5 1800 28.000 8,8 T.Bachelot Orange Vif, Jolympa, Miss Treville
23.07 Chateaubriant 4 56.0 1950 16.000 5,4 Alex.Roussel Coaster, Maranado, Mashmedia
08.07 Dieppe 7 58.0 1800 22.000 12,0 Alex.Roussel Qitura, Hush Angels, Mashuk

12
T

Box: 11

55.50

Kalinqa
4j. b S (Galiway - Athania)

Trainer: Damien De Watrigant
Besitzer: Mh.Yung
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Elevage D'Yllome

Ioritz Mendizabal

2023: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.050 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.900 €28.950 €
08.10 Jarnac 1 54.0 2500 7.500 M.Protti Kalinqa, Got Shine, Chacha Touille
09.09 Dax 8 58.5 3000 19.000 20,0 I.Mendizabal Plateado, Down Town, The Magic Man
27.08 Tarbes 9 57.0 2300 20.000 14,0 F.Veron Mexican Dream, Down Town, Selly
26.04 La Teste-Bassin 9 58.5 2400 20.000 4,3 I.Mendizabal Hariq, Shehiyr, Mexican Dream
06.03 Marseille Borely 2 55.5 2600 16.000 2,2 A.Crastus My Lenny, Kalinqa, Miss Cayssie

Ergebnis: Quoten:


